integration with BMS, making fit for occupation. 

Estimated cost INR 850 L (Eight Hundred & Fifty Lakhs)  
Type of Tender Lump sum 
Period of completion 12 Months from date of issue of Letter of Acceptance (LOA) 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) / Bid Bond 

INR Indian Rupee 17,00,000 /-  (INR Seventeen Lakhs Only) 

The non-refundable cost of 
tender document, if purchase 
in hard copy 

INR Rupees 11,800/- (INR Rupee Eleven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only including GST ) in cash 

Sell / download of tender 
document 

From 04 Sep 2025 (15:00 hrs) to 24 Sep 2025 (10:00 hrs) 

Date and venue pre-bid 
conference 

16 Sep 2025 at 11:00 hrs shall be held with the eligible and 
intending bidders in the Office of Army College of Dental

[...]

prejudice to the right of the Embassy of India, Yangon to recover damages, if any. 

9.5. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / Bid Bond /DD’s can be submitted in format 
(Form “I”) as mentioned in tender. 

9.6. The Earnest Money Deposit / Bid Bond /DD’s  is INR Rupee 17,00,000.00 (INR in 
Seventeen Lakhs only). 

10.0    EARNEST MONEY / BID BOND/DD’s OF UNSUCCESSFUL TENDERER: 

10.1 Earnest Money Deposited / Bid Bonds/DD’s shall be returned to the unsuccessful 

tenderer as soon as possible after the tender has been decided and on submission of

[...]

 Contractor shall have good experience of civil and interior works. 

31.2  Contractor shall have undertaken similar project with following values: 

31.2.1 The applicant should have satisfactorily completed: 

a) Three similar works each costing INR Indian Rupee 3,40,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three 
Crores Forty Lakhs Only) (40% of estimated cost) 

or 
b) Completed two similar work each costing not less than Indian Rupee. 5,10,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Five Crores Ten Lakhs Only) (60 %of estimated cost) 
or 

c) One similar work not costing less than INR Indian Rupee 6,80,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Six  
Crores Eighty Lakhs Only) (80% of estimated cost), 

This cost is all including taxes and the work should have been executed in the last seven 
years ending last day of the month Certificates the one in which bids are invited. Completion 
Certificates for the said above works from the agencies / Clients is mandatory.